
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN011922\
  Data File : VN070697.D                                          
  Acq On    : 19 Jan 2022  14:04
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : N1180‐01 50X
  Misc      : 5.00mL/MSVOA_N/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jan 20 03:37:41 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N011822W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 18 13:32:07 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          8.085  168   965990    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         8.968  114  1537246    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.744  117  1346267    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.675  152   474774    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.437   65   651312    47.046 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  61 ‐ 141    Recovery   =   94.100% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        8.021  113   447354    46.914 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  69 ‐ 133    Recovery   =   93.820% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                 10.440   98  1894418    47.159 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  65 ‐ 126    Recovery   =   94.320% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       12.731   95   610338    42.637 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  58 ‐ 135    Recovery   =   85.280% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                     4.293   43    78947     8.216 ug/l      98
    25) 2‐Butanone                  7.345   43     9415     0.779 ug/l #    88
    30) Chloroform                  7.823   83     9680    Below Cal       97
    31) Cyclohexane                 8.083   56    21853     0.896 ug/l #     3
    36) 1,1‐Dichloropropene         8.083   75    79935     4.979 ug/l #    49
    38) Carbon Tetrachloride        8.085  117    96597     6.764 ug/l #    16
    51) 4‐Methyl‐2‐Pentanone       10.333   43     6835     0.329 ug/l #    85
    53) t‐1,3‐Dichloropropene      10.711   75      162     2.412 ug/l #    47
    56) Ethyl methacrylate         10.765   69      311     2.315 ug/l #    53
    59) 2‐Hexanone                 11.087   43     7354     0.487 ug/l      87
    68) m/p‐Xylenes                11.950  106     4381     0.223 ug/l      88
    69) o‐Xylene                   12.280  106    46919     2.403 ug/l      90
    74) N‐amyl acetate             12.361   43     9851     0.536 ug/l #    46
    76) 1,2,3‐Trichloropropane     12.731   75   320415    25.445 ug/l #     1
    81) trans‐1,4‐Dichloro‐2‐b...  12.731   75   320415    75.806 ug/l #     5
    93) 1,2,4‐Trichlorobenzene     15.265  180     2465     3.687 ug/l      78
    95) Naphthalene                15.507  128     8976     5.277 ug/l #    83
    96) 1,2,3‐Trichlorobenzene     15.697  180     2066     3.446 ug/l #    23
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jan 20 03:37:41 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N011822W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 18 13:32:07 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

2400000

2600000

2800000

3000000

3200000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VN070697.D\data.ms

1,
2,

3-
T

ric
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,T

 
N

ap
ht

ha
le

ne
,T

 

1,
2,

4-
T

ric
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,T

 

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

1,
2,

3-
T

ric
hl

or
op

ro
pa

ne
,T

 
tr

an
s-

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

o-
2-

bu
te

ne
,T

N
-a

m
yl

 a
ce

ta
te

,T
o-

X
yl

en
e,

T
 

m
/p

-X
yl

en
es

,T
  

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

2-
H

ex
an

on
e,

T
 

E
th

yl
 m

et
ha

cr
yl

at
e,

T
t-

1,
3-

D
ic

hl
or

op
ro

pe
ne

,T
 

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S
4-

M
et

hy
l-2

-P
en

ta
no

ne
,T

 

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

C
ar

bo
n 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
rid

e,
T

 
C

yc
lo

he
xa

ne
,T

 
1,

1-
D

ic
hl

or
op

ro
pe

ne
,T

 
D

ib
ro

m
of

lu
or

om
et

ha
ne

,S

2-
B

ut
an

on
e,

T
 

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

82N011822W.M Thu Jan 20 03:37:52 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.085 min  Scan# 2273
Delta R.T.  0.002 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  965990
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   60.7   41.3   61.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2272 (8.083 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-2
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#16
Acetone
Concen:    8.216 ug/l  
RT:   4.293 min  Scan# 859
Delta R.T.  0.008 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:   78947
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   27.7   23.1   34.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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Abundance Scan 856 (4.285 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-83
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#25
2‐Butanone
Concen:    0.779 ug/l  
RT:   7.345 min  Scan# 1997
Delta R.T.  0.013 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    9415
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 72   20.9   21.7   32.5#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1992 (7.332 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-1
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 7.345

#31
Cyclohexane
Concen:    0.896 ug/l  
RT:   8.083 min  Scan# 2272
Delta R.T.  ‐0.011 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 56 Resp:   21853
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 56  100
 69  165.1   27.1   40.7#
 84  137.4   73.4  110.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2276 (8.094 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-2
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#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   47.046 ug/l  
RT:   8.437 min  Scan# 2404
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  651312
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   52.3    0.0  103.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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50
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.968 min  Scan# 2602
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp: 1537246
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   23.6    0.0   37.8 
 88   17.2    0.0   27.4 

Ref
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   46.914 ug/l  
RT:   8.021 min  Scan# 2249
Delta R.T.  0.002 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  447354
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  102.8   82.2  123.2 
192   19.6   16.9   25.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2248 (8.019 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-2
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#36
1,1‐Dichloropropene
Concen:    4.979 ug/l  
RT:   8.083 min  Scan# 2272
Delta R.T.  ‐0.137 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:   79935
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
110    8.5   18.4   55.2#
 77    0.0   24.4   36.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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Abundance Scan 2323 (8.220 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-2
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#38
Carbon Tetrachloride
Concen:    6.764 ug/l  
RT:   8.085 min  Scan# 2273
Delta R.T.  ‐0.120 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:   96597
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
119    5.1   76.1  114.1#
121    0.0   24.2   36.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->
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#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   47.159 ug/l  
RT:  10.440 min  Scan# 3151
Delta R.T.  0.002 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp: 1894418
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   64.4   50.4   75.6 
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#51
4‐Methyl‐2‐Pentanone
Concen:    0.329 ug/l  
RT:  10.333 min  Scan# 3111
Delta R.T.  0.005 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    6835
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   29.1   30.4   45.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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50
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10.333

#53
t‐1,3‐Dichloropropene
Concen:    2.412 ug/l  
RT:  10.711 min  Scan# 3252
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:     162
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 77   61.4   25.6   38.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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50
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Abundance Scan 3254 (10.717 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
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Abundance Scan 3252 (10.711 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 3252 (10.711 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
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Abundance

10.711
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#56
Ethyl methacrylate
Concen:    2.315 ug/l  
RT:  10.765 min  Scan# 3272
Delta R.T.  0.005 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 69 Resp:     311
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 69  100
 41   17.7   51.4   77.0#
 39   25.1   34.6   52.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3270 (10.760 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
69.0

41.0

99.0

116.2

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3272 (10.765 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
44.0

69.0

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3272 (10.765 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-

10.74 10.76 10.78

0

100

200

Time-->

Abundance
10.765

#59
2‐Hexanone
Concen:    0.487 ug/l  
RT:  11.087 min  Scan# 3392
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    7354
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   44.6   26.9   80.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3391 (11.084 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
43.0

100.071.0
207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3392 (11.087 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
42.9

85.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3392 (11.087 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
42.9

85.1

11.10

0

1000

2000

3000

Time-->

Abundance
11.087
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#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   42.637 ug/l  
RT:  12.731 min  Scan# 4005
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  610338
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   74.2    0.0  187.2 
176   71.7    0.0  181.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4004 (12.728 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
95.0

173.9

50.0

142.9118.9 206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
95.0

174.0

50.0

118.9 142.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

50.0

118.9 142.9

12.60 12.80

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance
12.731

#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.744 min  Scan# 3637
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp: 1346267
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   60.6   42.4   63.6 
119   32.2   25.4   38.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3636 (11.741 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.0

54.0

40.0
99.067.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3637 (11.744 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
117.0

82.0

54.0

40.0
99.066.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3637 (11.744 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.0

54.0

40.0
99.066.9

11.70 11.80

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance
11.744
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#68
m/p‐Xylenes
Concen:    0.223 ug/l  
RT:  11.950 min  Scan# 3714
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:    4381
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  218.7  160.6  240.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3714 (11.950 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.0

77.051.0
38.0 64.0 119.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3714 (11.950 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
91.0

106.0

43.9

77.0
62.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3714 (11.950 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.0

77.051.1
37.9

11.90 11.95 12.00

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Time-->

Abundance

11.950

#69
o‐Xylene
Concen:    2.403 ug/l  
RT:  12.280 min  Scan# 3837
Delta R.T.  0.002 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:   46919
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  227.4  105.8  317.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3836 (12.278 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
91.0

51.0

119.9 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3837 (12.280 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
91.0

57.0

114.1 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3837 (12.280 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
91.0

57.0

114.1 207.0

12.20 12.30

0

20000

40000

Time-->

Abundance

12.280
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.675 min  Scan# 4357
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  474774
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   61.5   27.5   82.5 
150  157.8    0.0  344.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4356 (13.672 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.078.052.0

206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4357 (13.675 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4357 (13.675 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

13.60 13.70

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance

13.675

#74
N‐amyl acetate
Concen:    0.536 ug/l  
RT:  12.361 min  Scan# 3867
Delta R.T.  ‐0.024 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    9851
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 70    0.0   33.4   50.0#
 55    4.0   19.3   28.9#
 61    0.0   18.5   27.7#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3876 (12.385 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
43.0

70.0

87.0 101.0 128.8114.9

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3867 (12.361 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
43.0

58.1

84.9

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3867 (12.361 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
58.0

44.0

84.9

12.30 12.40

0

1000

2000

3000

Time-->

Abundance
12.361
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#76
1,2,3‐Trichloropropane
Concen:   25.445 ug/l  
RT:  12.731 min  Scan# 4005
Delta R.T.  ‐0.147 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:  320415
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 77    1.2   82.6  247.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4060 (12.878 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
75.0

109.9

49.0

133.1 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
95.0

174.0

50.0

118.9 142.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

50.0

142.9118.9

12.70 12.80

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
12.731

#81
trans‐1,4‐Dichloro‐2‐butene
Concen:   75.806 ug/l  
RT:  12.731 min  Scan# 4005
Delta R.T.  0.107 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:  320415
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 53    0.0   90.5  135.7#
 89    0.0   38.2   57.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3965 (12.624 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
88.053.0

124.0 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
95.0

174.0

50.0

118.9 142.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4005 (12.731 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

50.0

142.9118.9

12.70 12.80

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
12.731
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#93
1,2,4‐Trichlorobenzene
Concen:    3.687 ug/l  
RT:  15.265 min  Scan# 4950
Delta R.T.  0.002 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:180 Resp:    2465
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
180  100
182   70.1   48.3  144.9 
145   25.4   14.5   43.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4949 (15.263 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
179.9

74.0 144.9109.0

50.0
207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4950 (15.265 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
43.9

179.8

207.1
72.9

108.8 144.7

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 4950 (15.265 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
179.8

72.9
108.8 144.7

36.8 207.1

15.25 15.30

0

500

1000

Time-->

Abundance
15.265

#95
Naphthalene
Concen:    5.277 ug/l  
RT:  15.507 min  Scan# 5040
Delta R.T.  0.003 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:128 Resp:    8976
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
128  100
127    1.8   10.5   15.7#
129    9.9    8.7   13.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5039 (15.504 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
128.0

102.051.0 74.0 208.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5040 (15.507 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
128.0

44.0

207.0
101.973.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5040 (15.507 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
128.0

63.1 101.9 207.0

15.50

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Time-->

Abundance
15.507
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#96
1,2,3‐Trichlorobenzene
Concen:    3.446 ug/l  
RT:  15.697 min  Scan# 5111
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VN070697.D
Acq: 19 Jan 2022  14:04    

Tgt Ion:180 Resp:    2066
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
180  100
182    0.0   47.4  142.2#
145   23.3   15.0   45.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5111 (15.697 min): VN070664.D\data.ms (-
179.9

144.974.0 108.9

50.0
207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5111 (15.697 min): VN070697.D\data.ms
44.0

179.8
207.1

72.8 109.0 144.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 5111 (15.697 min): VN070697.D\data.ms (-
179.8

72.8 109.0 207.1
144.9

15.65 15.70 15.75

0

500

1000

Time-->

Abundance
15.697

VN070697.D  82N011822W.M      Thu Jan 20 03:38:00 2022       Page 15

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :


